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1/16/2014 NCAAB Colorado -1 4.4 (4.40) 109.13 1474.29 7.40%

1/15/2014 NCAAB Valpo +2 3.3 3.00 113.53 1469.89 7.72%

1/14/2014 NCAAB Arkansas +1 4.4 4.00 110.53 1466.59 7.54%

1/13/2014 NCAAB Lafayette +4.5 3.3 (3.30) 106.53 1462.19 7.29%

1/11/2014 NCAAB Utah State -1.5 5.5 (5.50) 109.83 1458.89 7.53%

1/9/2014 NCAAB UCLA +2 3.3 (3.30) 115.33 1453.39 7.94%

1/8/2014 NCAAB Boise State +6 3.3 3.00 118.63 1450.09 8.18%

1/7/2014 NCAAB TCU +4.5 4.4 (4.40) 115.63 1446.79 7.99%

1/4/2013 NCAAB Oakland -130 4.00 3.08 120.03 1442.39 8.32%

12/28/2013 NCAAB Kentucky +2.5 4.40 4.00 116.95 1438.39 8.13%

12/25/2013 NCAAB S. Carolina +4.5 -102 3.50 3.43 112.95 1433.99 7.88%

12/21/2013 NCAAB Michigan -2 5.50 5.00 109.52 1430.49 7.66%
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12/19/2013 NCAAB Auburn +6 3.30 3.00 104.52 1424.99 7.33%

12/17/2013 NCAAB Alabama +2.5 4.40 (4.40) 101.52 1421.69 7.14%

12/15/2013 NCAAB E Wash -1.5 3.30 (3.30) 105.92 1417.29 7.47%

12/14/2013 NCAAB Utah +2 4.40 4.00 109.22 1413.99 7.72%

12/4/2013 NCAAB Virginia -3.5 3.30 (3.30) 105.22 1409.59 7.46%

11/11/2013 NCAAB RI +6 3.30 (3.30) 108.52 1406.29 7.72%

4/8/2013 NCAAB Louisville -4 4.40 4.00 111.82 1402.99 7.97%

4/6/2013 NCAAB Syracuse +2 4.40 (4.40) 107.82 1398.99 7.71%

4/2/2013 NCAAB BYU +3 3.30 (3.30) 112.22 1403.39 8.00%

3/31/2013 NCAAB Florida -2.5 4.40 (4.40) 115.52 1406.69 8.21%

3/30/2013 NCAAB Wichita State +5 4.40 (4.40) 119.92 1411.09 8.50%

3/29/2013 NCAAB Duke -2 4.40 4.00 124.32 1415.49 8.78%

3/28/2013 NCAAB Syracuse +5.5 4.40 4.00 120.32 1411.49 8.52%

3/25/2013 NCAAB Mercer +7.5 3.30 (3.30) 116.32 1407.49 8.26%

3/24/2013 NCAAB Minnesota +8 4.40 (4.40) 119.62 1410.79 8.48%

3/23/2013 NCAAB California +7.5 4.40 4.00 124.02 1415.19 8.76%

3/22/2013 NCAAB Colorado +1.5 5.50 (5.50) 120.02 1411.19 8.50%

3/21/2013 NCAAB California +3.5 5.50 5.00 125.52 1416.69 8.86%

3/20/2013 NCAAB Stonybrook +4.5 4.40 4.00 120.52 1411.69 8.54%

3/19/2013 NCAAB Washington +6.5 3.30 (3.30) 116.52 1407.69 8.28%

3/17/2013 NCAAB Ole Miss +10.5 3.30 3.00 119.82 1410.99 8.49%

3/16/2013 NCAAB Syracuse +5 4.40 (4.40) 116.82 1407.99 8.30%

3/15/2013 NCAAB Alabama +2 4.40 4.00 121.22 1412.39 8.58%

3/14/2013 NCAAB Texas State +16 4.40 4.00 117.22 1408.39 8.32%

3/13/2013 NCAAB Ball St +3 -105 3.50 (3.50) 113.22 1404.39 8.06%

3/11/2013 NCAAB Charleston +7 3.30 (3.30) 116.72 1407.89 8.29%

3/10/2013 NCAAB Penn State +7 4.40 4.00 120.02 1411.19 8.50%

3/9/2013 NCAAB TX Tech +6 4.40 4.00 116.02 1407.19 8.24%

3/7/2013 NCAAB Butler +2 3.30 3.00 112.02 1403.19 7.98%

3/6/2013 NCAAB Purdue +6.5 4.40 4.00 109.02 1400.19 7.79%

3/5/2013 NCAAB Loyola +2.5 3.30 3.00 105.02 1396.19 7.52%

3/4/2013 NCAAB Texas +1.5 3.30 3.00 102.02 1393.19 7.32%

3/3/2013 NCAAB Boston College +4.5 4.40 4.00 99.02 1390.19 7.12%

3/2/2013 NCAAB Miss St +12.5 4.40 4.00 95.02 1386.19 6.85%

2/28/2013 NCAAB Seattle +1 4.40 (4.40) 91.02 1382.19 6.59%

2/27/2013 NCAAB Uconn +1.5 3.30 3.00 95.42 1386.59 6.88%

2/26/2013 NCAAB Minnesota +5.5 3.30 3.00 92.42 1383.59 6.68%

2/24/2013 NCAAB Cincinnati +3 3.30 (3.30) 89.42 1380.59 6.48%

2/23/2013 NCAAB Villanova -1.5 4.40 4.00 92.72 1383.89 6.70%

2/22/2013 NCAAB Princeton -1.5 -102 3.30 3.24 88.72 1379.89 6.43%

2/21/2013 NCAAB Oregon St +1.5 3.30 (3.30) 85.48 1376.65 6.21%

2/20/2013 NCAAB Texas Tech +10 4.40 (4.40) 88.78 1379.95 6.43%

2/19/2013 NCAAB Boston College +1.5 5.50 5.00 93.18 1384.35 6.73%

2/18/2013 NCAAB Bucknell +2.5 4.40 4.00 88.18 1379.35 6.39%

2/17/2013 NCAAB Clemson +6 4.4 4.00 84.18 1375.35 6.12%
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2/16/2013 NCAAB Nebraska +9.5 4.4 4.00 80.18 1371.35 5.85%

2/15/2013 NCAAB Manhattan +2.5 3.3 3.00 76.18 1367.35 5.57%

2/14/2013 NCAAB Colorado +2.5 5.5 5.00 73.18 1364.35 5.36%

2/13/2013 NCAAB Texas +1.5 4.4 4.00 68.18 1359.35 5.02%

2/12/2013 NCAAB Manhattan +8 4.4 4.00 64.18 1355.35 4.74%

2/10/2013 NCAAB Boston College +12 4.4 4.00 60.18 1351.35 4.45%

2/9/2013 NCAAB Memphis +2.5 4.4 4.00 57.28 1347.35 4.25%

2/8/2013 NCAAB Yale +1 3.3 3.00 53.28 1342.95 3.97%

2/7/2013 NCAAB Illinois +7 4.4 4.00 50.28 1339.65 3.75%

2/2/2013 NCAAB Wofford +8 5.5 (5.50) 46.28 1335.25 3.47%

2/1/2013 NCAAB Rider +9 4.4 (4.40) 51.78 1329.75 3.89%

1/31/2013 NCAAB TX San Antonio +8.5 4.4 (4.40) 56.18 1325.35 4.24%

1/30/2013 NCAAB Depaul +7.5 3.3 3.00 60.58 1320.95 4.59%

1/29/2013 NCAAB Miss -2.5 3.3 (3.30) 57.58 1317.65 4.37%

1/28/2013 NCAAB E. Wash -2 4.4 4.00 60.88 1314.35 4.63%

1/27/2013 NCAAB Missouri State -1 5.5 5.00 56.88 1309.95 4.34%

1/26/2013 NCAAB Auburn +7.5 4.4 4.00 51.88 1304.45 3.98%

1/24/2013 NCAAB Port St +3 4.4 (4.40) 47.88 1300.05 3.68%

1/23/2013 NCAAB NM State -1.5 4.4 4.00 52.28 1295.65 4.04%

1/22/2013 NCAAB Alabama +4.5 4.4 4.00 48.28 1291.25 3.74%

1/21/2013 NCAAB Georgetown +6 3.3 3.00 44.28 1286.85 3.44%

1/19/2013 NCAAB Texas +9 4.4 4.00 41.28 1283.55 3.22%

1/17/2013 NCAAB UCR +7.5 3.3 (3.30) 37.28 1279.15 2.91%

1/16/2013 NCAAB Buffalo +1 3.3 (3.30) 40.58 1275.85 3.18%

1/15/2013 NCAAB Depaul +7 3.3 3.00 43.88 1272.55 3.45%

1/13/2013 NCAAB Northwestern -1 4.4 (4.40) 40.88 1269.25 3.22%

1/12/2013 NCAAB Citadel +4.5 4.4 4.00 45.28 1264.85 3.58%

1/5/2013 NCAAB Idaho St +2.5 3.3 3.00 41.28 1260.45 3.28%

1/4/2013 NCAAB Memphis +2 3.3 3.00 38.28 1257.15 3.04%

1/1/2013 NCAAB Iowa +7 3.3 3.00 35.28 1253.85 2.81%

12/29/2012 NCAAB S. Utah +3 3.3 3.00 32.28 1250.55 2.58%

12/28/2012 NCAAB Austin Peay +2 3.3 (3.30) 29.28 1247.25 2.35%

12/25/2012 NCAAB Arizona -4.5 3.3 (3.30) 32.58 1243.95 2.62%

12/22/2012 NCAAB North Florida +2 3.3 3.00 35.88 1240.65 2.89%

12/21/2012 NCAAB Northwestern +2.5 4.4 4.00 32.88 1237.35 2.66%

12/19/2012 NCAAB Umass +3 3.3 3.00 28.88 1232.95 2.34%

12/13/2012 NCAAB MTSU +2 3.3 (3.30) 25.88 1229.65 2.10%

12/11/2012 NCAAB Nova +4 4.4 4.00 29.18 1226.35 2.38%

12/8/2012 NCAAB Rutgers +1.5 4.4 4.00 25.18 1221.95 2.06%

12/7/2012 NCAAB Iowa St +3.5 4.4 (4.40) 21.18 1217.55 1.74%

12/3/2012 NCAAB Nebraska +2.5 3.3 3.00 25.58 1213.15 2.11%

11/28/2012 NCAAB Michigan State +1.5 3.3 (3.30) 22.58 1209.85 1.87%

11/27/2012 NCAAB UAB -5 3.3 3.00 25.88 1206.55 2.14%

11/25/2012 NCAAB Georgia Tech +4.5 3.3 3.00 22.88 1203.25 1.90%

11/24/2012 NCAAB Stanford +5 3.3 3.00 19.88 1199.95 1.66%

11/22/2012 NCAAB UTEP +4 3.3 (3.30) 16.88 1196.65 1.41%

11/21/2012 NCAAB Nebraska -118 3 2.54 20.18 1193.35 1.69%



11/20/2012 NCAAB UC DAVIS +5 3.3 3.00 17.64 1190.35 1.48%

11/19/2012 NCAAB Fordham +5.5 3.3 3.00 14.64 1187.05 1.23%

11/13/2012 NCAAB Lehigh +12 3.3 (3.30) 11.64 1183.75 0.98%

4/2/2012 NCAAB Kansas +7 -115 4.5 (4.50) 14.94 1180.45 1.27%

3/31/2012 NCAABKentucky -3.5 / Kansas +8 -125 4 3.20 19.44 1175.95 1.65%

3/27/2012 NCAAB Mass +3 4.4 (4.40) 16.24 1171.95 1.39%

3/26/2012 NCAAB Pittsburgh -125 4 (4.00) 20.64 1167.55 1.77%

3/25/2012 NCAAB UNC +2 4.4 (4.40) 24.64 1163.55 2.12%

3/24/2012 NCAAB Syracuse +3.5 4.4 (4.40) 29.04 1159.15 2.51%

3/23/2012 NCAAB Ohio +10.5 4.4 4.00 33.44 1154.75 2.90%

3/22/2012 NCAAB Syracuse -2.5 -120 5 (5.00) 29.44 1150.35 2.56%

3/21/2012 NCAAB Wash St +7 4.4 4.00 34.44 1145.35 3.01%

3/20/2012 NCAAB Oregon +5 4.4 4.00 30.44 1140.95 2.67%

3/18/2012 NCAAB Norfolk St +14.5/ML 5.4 (5.40) 26.44 1136.55 2.33%

3/16/2012 NCAAB Alabama -1 4.4 (4.40) 31.84 1131.15 2.81%

3/16/2012 NCAAB Nwestern +5.5 4.4 (4.40) 36.24 1126.75 3.22%

3/15/2012 NCAAB WVU +1.5 4.4 (4.40) 40.64 1122.35 3.62%

3/14/2012 NCAAB W.ILL +11.5 4.4 (4.40) 45.04 1117.95 4.03%

3/13/2012 NCAAB LSU +7.5 4.4 (4.40) 49.44 1113.55 4.44%

3/11/2012 NCAAB Vanderbilt +8 4.4 4.00 53.84 1109.15 4.85%

3/10/2012 NCAAB Florida +9 4.4 4.00 49.84 1104.75 4.51%

3/9/2012 NCAAB St. Joes -1.5 4.4 (4.40) 45.84 1100.35 4.17%

3/8/2012 NCAAB Gtown -2.5 WOW 5.5 (5.50) 50.24 1095.95 4.58%

3/7/2012 NCAAB Uconn -1.5 -120 4.5 3.75 55.74 1090.45 5.11%

3/6/2012 NCAAB North Texas -2.5 4.4 (4.40) 51.99 1085.95 4.79%

3/5/2012 NCAAB S.UTAH +12 4.4 (4.40) 56.39 1081.55 5.21%

3/4/2012 NCAAB ND State -2 4.4 (4.40) 60.79 1077.15 5.64%

3/3/2012 NCAAB UNC -1.5 5.5 5.00 65.19 1072.75 6.08%

3/2/2012 NCAAB Missouri St -2 5.5 (5.50) 60.19 1067.25 5.64%

3/1/2012 NCAAB IDAHO +3 4.4 4.00 65.69 1061.75 6.19%

2/29/2012 NCAAB Dayton +2 4.4 (4.40) 61.69 1057.35 5.83%

2/28/2012 NCAAB Youngstown St -2.5 4.4 4.00 66.09 1052.95 6.28%

2/26/2012 NCAAB South Florida -2 5.5 (5.50) 62.09 1048.55 5.92%

2/25/2012 NCAABWashington State +1.5 WOW 4.4 (4.40) 67.59 1043.05 6.48%

2/24/2012 NCAAB West Virginia pk 4.4 (4.40) 71.99 1038.65 6.93%

2/23/2012 NCAAB Duke -1.5 4.4 4.00 76.39 1034.25 7.39%

2/22/2012 NCAAB Dayton +3.5 4.4 4.00 72.39 1029.85 7.03%

2/21/2012 NCAAB Miss St +9 4.4 0.00 68.39 1025.45 6.67%

2/20/2012 NCAAB Uconn -2 4.4 4.00 68.39 1021.05 6.70%

2/19/2012 NCAAB Iowa +4 4.4 4.00 64.39 1016.65 6.33%

2/18/2012 NCAAB FSU +2 2.2 2.00 60.39 1012.25 5.97%

2/17/2012 NCAAB N.IOWA +6 4.4 (4.40) 58.39 1010.05 5.78%

2/16/2012 NCAAB West Virginia +3 4.4 4.00 62.79 1005.65 6.24%

2/15/2012 NCAAB N. Iowa +1 4.4 0.00 58.79 1001.25 5.87%

2/14/2012 NCAAB Miss St -1 4.4 (4.40) 58.79 996.85 5.90%
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2/13/2012 NCAAB Louisville +3 4.40 4.00 63.19 992.45 6.37%

2/11/2012 NCAAB Vandy +5 5.5 (5.50) 59.19 988.05 5.99%

2/10/2012 NCAAB Iona -2 4.4 (4.40) 64.69 982.55 6.58%

2/9/2012 NCAAB Portland State -1 4.4 4.00 69.09 978.15 7.06%

2/8/2012 NCAAB Nebraska +3 4.4 (4.40) 65.09 973.75 6.68%

2/7/2012 NCAAB Florida +9 4.4 (4.40) 69.49 969.35 7.17%

2/6/2012 NCAAB Oklahoma +5.5 4.4 4.00 73.89 964.95 7.66%

2/5/2012 NCAAB Nebraska -110 4.4 (4.40) 69.89 960.55 7.28%

2/4/2012 NCAAB Iona -3 5.5 5.00 74.29 956.15 7.77%

2/2/2012 NCAAB TN Tech +2.5 5.5 5.00 69.29 950.65 7.29%

2/1/2012 NCAAB Ball +6 4.4 (4.40) 64.29 945.15 6.80%

1/31/2012 NCAAB Illinois +2 4.4 4.00 68.69 940.75 7.30%

1/30/2012 NCAAB Pitts +6 4.4 4.00 64.69 936.35 6.91%

1/28/2012 NCAAB SANTA CLARA +3 5.5 (5.50) 60.69 931.95 6.51%

1/27/2012 NCAAB Iona -1.5 4.4 4.00 66.19 926.45 7.14%

1/26/2012 NCAAB TN Tech -1 5.5 5.00 62.19 922.05 6.74%

1/25/2012 NCAAB UAB +9.5 5.5 5.00 57.19 916.55 6.24%

1/23/2012 NCAAB Cinci +5.5 4.4 (4.40) 52.19 911.05 5.73%

1/22/2012 NCAAB Wisc GB +122 4 (4.00) 56.59 906.65 6.24%

1/21/2012 NCAAB Long Beach -1.5 5.5 5.00 60.59 902.65 6.71%

1/19/2012 NCAAB Penn St +3.5 4.4 4.00 55.59 897.15 6.20%

1/18/2012 NCAAB UAB +4.5 4.4 4.00 51.59 892.75 5.78%

1/17/2012 NCAAB Mich +1 4.4 4.00 47.59 888.35 5.36%

1/16/2012 NCAAB Louisville +4.5 4.4 (4.40) 43.59 883.95 4.93%

1/15/2012 NCAAB Ill St +1.5 4.4 (4.40) 47.99 879.55 5.46%

1/14/2012 NCAAB S. Alabama +1 4.4 4.00 52.39 875.15 5.99%

1/13/2012 NCAAB South Florida +2.5 5.5 5.00 48.39 870.75 5.56%

1/12/2012 NCAAB Wisconsin +3.5 4.4 4.00 43.39 865.25 5.01%

1/11/2012 NCAAB Denver +3 4.4 (4.40) 39.39 860.85 4.58%

1/10/2012 NCAAB Iowa +14 4.4 (4.40) 43.79 856.45 5.11%

1/9/2012 NCAAB Oklahoma +2.5 4.4 (4.40) 48.19 852.05 5.66%

1/7/2012 NCAAB Kent State +3.5 4.4 4.00 52.59 847.65 6.20%

1/5/2012 NCAAB Mont St +2 4.4 4.00 48.59 843.25 5.76%

1/4/2012 NCAAB Texas Tech +11 4.4 4.00 44.59 838.85 5.32%

1/1/2012 NCAAB Tulsa -120 5 4.17 40.59 834.45 4.86%

12/30/2011 NCAAB Port St +116 4 (4.00) 36.42 829.45 4.39%

12/29/2011 NCAAB W. Kentucky 4.5 3.60 40.42 825.45 4.90%

12/25/2011 NCAAB LB ST -120 5.5 (5.50) 36.82 820.95 4.49%

12/23/2011 NCAAB Rhode Island +5 4.4 (4.40) 42.32 815.45 5.19%

12/22/2011 NCAAB Long Beach -130 4.40 4.00 46.72 811.05 5.76%

12/21/2011 NCAAB MTSU +2.5 3.30 (3.30) 42.72 806.65 5.30%

12/20/2011 NCAAB Idaho -2.5 3.30 (3.30) 46.02 803.35 5.73%

12/19/2011 NCAAB W. Ill -1.5 4.40 (4.40) 49.32 800.05 6.16%

12/18/2011 NCAAB Princeton +2.5 4.40 4.00 53.72 795.65 6.75%

12/17/2011 NCAAB Oakland +2.5 5.50 (5.50) 49.72 791.25 6.28%

12/16/2011 NCAAB Idaho St -2 4.40 4.00 55.22 785.75 7.03%

12/14/2011 NCAAB Denver -3.5 4.4 4.00 51.22 781.35 6.56%



12/13/2011 NCAAB Niagara +6.5 4.4 (4.40) 47.22 776.95 6.08%

12/11/2011 NCAAB Iona +1.5 5.5 (5.50) 51.62 772.55 6.68%

12/10/2011 NCAAB Manhattan +3 4.4 4.00 57.12 767.05 7.45%

12/8/2011 NCAAB Harvard +7.5 4.4 (4.40) 53.12 762.65 6.97%

12/7/2011 NCAAB Ill State -3.5 4.4 4.00 57.52 758.25 7.59%

12/4/2011 NCAAB Penn St -1.5 4.4 (4.40) 53.52 753.85 7.10%

12/3/2011 NCAAB Ill -3 4.4 4.00 57.92 749.45 7.73%

12/2/2011 NCAAB Cinci -1.5 5.5 5.00 53.92 745.05 7.24%

11/29/2011 NCAAB Ark st -3.5 4.4 4.00 48.92 739.55 6.61%

11/28/2011 NCAAB Colorado -4 4.4 (4.00) 44.92 735.15 6.11%

11/25/2011 NCAAB Fairfield -2 4.4 (4.40) 48.92 730.75 6.69%

11/23/2011 NCAAB Oklahoma State +1 3.3 (3.30) 53.32 726.35 7.34%

11/22/2011 NCAAB TX San Antonio -3.5 4.4 4.00 56.62 723.05 7.83%

11/21/2011 NCAAB Bowling Green -4 4.4 4.00 52.62 718.65 7.32%

11/20/2011 NCAAB Alabama -135 4.5 3.33 48.62 714.25 6.81%

11/19/2011 NCAAB Hawaii +13.5 4.4 (4.40) 45.29 709.75 6.38%

11/18/2011 NCAAB Alabama -2.5 4.4 4.00 49.69 705.35 7.04%

11/17/2011 NCAAB Arizona -2.5 4.4 4.00 45.69 700.95 6.52%

11/16/2011 NCAAB Long Beach St +13.5 4.4 4.00 41.69 696.55 5.99%

4/4/2011 NCAAB Butler +3.5 5.5 (5.50) 37.69 692.15 5.45%

4/2/2011 NCAAB Butler -2.5 5.5 5.00 43.19 686.65 6.29%

4/1/2011 NCAAB Creighton +4.5 3.3 3.00 38.19 681.15 5.61%

3/31/2011 NCAAB Wichita State -1.5 5.5 5.00 35.19 677.85 5.19%

3/30/2011 NCAAB St. Clara +9.5 3.3 3.00 30.19 672.35 4.49%

3/29/2011 NCAAB Alabama -140 6 4.29 27.19 669.05 4.06%

3/28/2011 NCAAB Oregon +4.5 4.4 (4.40) 22.90 663.05 3.45%

3/27/2011 NCAAB Kentucky -1 5.5 5.00 27.30 658.65 4.14%

3/26/2011 NCAAB Butler +4.5 5.5 5.00 22.30 653.15 3.41%

3/25/2011 NCAAB Ohio St -6 4.4 (4.40) 17.30 647.65 2.67%

3/24/2011 NCAAB Butler +5 5.5 5.00 21.70 643.25 3.37%

3/23/2011 NCAAB Creighton -4 5 4.55 16.70 637.75 2.62%

3/22/2011 NCAAB St. Clara +2.5 4.4 4.00 12.15 632.75 1.92%

3/21/2011 NCAAB Oregon -1 3.3 3.00 8.15 628.35 1.30%

3/20/2011 NCAAB VCU +9 4.4 4.00 5.15 625.05 0.82%

3/19/2011 NCAAB Wisconsin -3 5.5 4.58 1.15 620.65 0.19%

3/18/2011 NCAAB Nova -1 5.5 (5.50) (3.43) 615.15 -0.56%

3/18/2011 NCAAB Marquette pk 5.5 5.00 2.07 609.65 0.34%

3/17/2011 NCAAB Cinci -1 5 4.55 (2.93) 604.15 -0.48%

3/16/2011 NCAAB Wich St -5 4.4 4.00 (7.48) 599.15 -1.25%

3/15/2011 NCAAB Evansville -2 5.5 5.00 (11.48) 594.75 -1.93%

3/13/2011 NCAAB Gators -1.5 4.4 (4.40) (16.48) 589.25 -2.80%

3/12/2011 NCAAB SDS -2 5.5 5.00 (12.08) 584.85 -2.07%

3/11/2011 NCAAB USC -1 5.5 (5.50) (17.08) 579.35 -2.95%

3/10/2011 NCAAB Syracuse -140 5 3.57 (11.58) 573.85 -2.02%

3/9/2011 NCAAB UCF -4 5 (5.00) (15.15) 568.85 -2.66%
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3/8/2011 NCAAB Dayton -2 5 4.55 (10.15) 563.85 -1.80%

3/7/2011 NCAAB N. Texas pk 4.4 4.00 (14.70) 558.85 -2.63%

3/6/2011 NCAAB W. Kentucky -2 5 4.55 (18.70) 554.45 -3.37%

3/5/2011 NCAAB Mich St pk 5.5 (5.50) (23.25) 549.45 -4.23%

3/3/2011 NCAAB Bradley -1 5.5 5.00 (17.75) 543.95 -3.26%

3/2/2011 NCAAB Iowa st -120 4.5 3.75 (22.75) 538.45 -4.23%

3/1/2011 NCAAB Alabama +6 5.5 (5.50) (26.50) 533.95 -4.96%

2/27/2011 NCAAB Louisville -120 5 4.17 (21.00) 528.45 -3.97%

2/26/2011 NCAAB Iowa +11 4.4 (4.40) (25.17) 523.45 -4.81%

2/25/2011 NCAAB Iona -3 5.5 5.00 (20.77) 519.05 -4.00%

2/24/2011 NCAAB Marquette +5.5 4.4 4.00 (25.77) 513.55 -5.02%

2/23/2011 NCAAB Notre Dame -4 4.4 (4.40) (29.77) 509.15 -5.85%

2/22/2011 NCAAB Louisville -4 4.4 4.00 (25.37) 504.75 -5.03%

2/21/2011 NCAAB Syracuse +4 5 4.55 (29.37) 500.35 -5.87%

2/20/2011 NCAAB ST. Bon +9.5 4.4 (4.40) (33.92) 495.35 -6.85%

2/19/2011 NCAAB Valpo -1.5 5.5 5.00 (29.52) 490.95 -6.01%

2/17/2011 NCAAB Penn St -2.5 4.4 4.00 (34.52) 485.45 -7.11%

2/16/2011 NCAAB Purdue -3.5 4.4 4.00 (38.52) 481.05 -8.01%

2/15/2011 NCAAB Mich St +12 5 4.55 (42.52) 476.65 -8.92%

2/13/2011 NCAAB Providence +9.5 4.4 (4.40) (47.07) 471.65 -9.98%

2/12/2011 NCAAB Tenn +5.5 5.5 5.00 (42.67) 467.25 -9.13%

2/10/2011 NCAAB Fsu -1 4.4 4.00 (47.67) 461.75 -10.32%

2/9/2011 NCAAB Louisville +4 4.4 (4.40) (51.67) 457.35 -11.30%

2/8/2011 NCAAB NC Wilm +9.5 4.4 (4.40) (47.27) 452.95 -10.44%

2/7/2011 NCAAB Eastern Ill +8 4.4 (4.40) (42.87) 448.55 -9.56%

2/6/2011 NCAAB Fairfield -7 4.4 (4.40) (38.47) 444.15 -8.66%

2/5/2011 NCAAB Oregon +8 4.4 4.00 (34.07) 439.75 -7.75%

2/4/2011 NCAAB Manh +12 4.4 4.00 (38.07) 435.35 -8.74%

2/3/2011 NCAAB Loy Chi +6 4 (4.00) (42.07) 430.95 -9.76%

2/2/2011 NCAAB Rice +4.5 3.3 3.00 (38.07) 426.95 -8.92%

2/1/2011 NCAAB Miss +7 4 3.64 (41.07) 423.65 -9.69%

1/31/2011 NCAAB Geo Southern +10.5 3.3 3.00 (44.71) 419.65 -10.65%

1/29/2011 NCAAB Syracuse +2.5 5.5 (5.50) (47.71) 416.35 -11.46%

1/28/2011 NCAAB Siena +3.5 4.4 4.00 (42.21) 410.85 -10.27%

1/27/2011 NCAAB UL Monroe +11 4.4 4.00 (46.21) 406.45 -11.37%

1/26/2011 NCAAB Tulane +12.5 4 3.64 (50.21) 402.05 -12.49%

1/23/2011 NCAAB Valpo -9 4.4 (4.40) (53.85) 398.05 -13.53%

1/22/2011 NCAAB Mizzou -9.5 4.4 4.00 (49.45) 393.65 -12.56%

1/21/2011 NCAAB Wisc GB +14.5 3.3 3.00 (53.45) 389.25 -13.73%

1/20/2011 NCAAB South Florida +4 4.4 (4.40) (56.45) 385.95 -14.63%

1/19/2011 NCAAB Notre Dame -3.5 4.4 4.00 (52.05) 381.55 -13.64%

1/18/2011 NCAAB Tenn +4 3.3 3.00 (56.05) 377.15 -14.86%

1/13/2011 NCAAB San Diego +7.5 3.3 (3.30) (59.05) 373.85 -15.80%

1/12/2011 NCAAB Depaul +3 3.3 (3.30) (55.75) 370.55 -15.05%

1/11/2011 NCAAB NC St/ BC Over 144 3.3 (3.30) (52.45) 367.25 -14.28%

1/9/2011 NCAAB Duke/MD Over 153 4.4 (4.40) (49.15) 363.95 -13.50%

12/30/2010 NCAAB CS Northridge -1 3.3 3.00 (44.75) 359.55 -12.45%



12/18/2010 NCAAB Wich St -5 4.4 (4.40) (47.75) 356.25 -13.40%

12/14/2010 NCAAB cmich pk 3.3 (3.30) (43.35) 351.85 -12.32%

12/11/2010 NCAAB Tenn +8.5 4.4 4.00 (40.05) 348.55 -11.49%

11/30/2010 NCAAB Miss +3 3.3 (3.30) (44.05) 344.15 -12.80%

11/23/2010 NCAAB Sac St -1 3.3 (3.30) (40.75) 340.85 -11.96%

11/18/2010 NCAAB Denver -2 3.3 (3.30) (37.45) 337.55 -11.09%

11/17/2010 NCAAB Loy Mry +5.5 3.3 3.00 (34.15) 334.25 -10.22%

11/16/2010 NCAAB North Texas +2 3.3 3.00 (37.15) 330.95 -11.23%

4/5/2010 NCAAB Duke/Butler U129 4 3.64 (40.15) 327.65 -12.25%

4/3/2010 NCAAB WVU +2.5 4.5 (4.50) (43.79) 323.65 -13.53%

4/1/2010 NCAAB Dayton -3 3.3 3.00 (39.29) 319.15 -12.31%

3/30/2010 NCAAB Rhode Island pk 4 (4.00) (42.29) 315.85 -13.39%

3/28/2010 NCAAB Tenn -1.5 4 (4.00) (38.29) 311.85 -12.28%

3/27/2010 NCAAB West Virginia +5 4 3.64 (34.29) 307.85 -11.14%

3/26/2010 NCAAB Baylor -4.5 4.5 4.09 (37.93) 303.85 -12.48%

3/25/2010 NCAAB West Virginia -4 4 3.64 (42.02) 299.35 -14.04%

3/23/2010 NCAAB UAB -4 3.3 (3.30) (45.66) 295.35 -15.46%

3/21/2010 NCAAB Maryland pk 4 (4.00) (42.36) 292.05 -14.50%

3/20/2010 NCAAB Northern Iowa +12 4 3.64 (38.36) 288.05 -13.32%

3/19/2010 NCAAB FSU -1.5 4.5 (4.50) (42.00) 284.05 -14.79%

3/18/2010 NCAAB Rich -2 4.4 (4.40) (37.50) 279.55 -13.41%

3/17/2010 NCAAB St. Johns +7 3.5 3.18 (33.10) 275.15 -12.03%

3/16/2010 NCAAB Jackson State +21 3.5 3.18 (36.28) 271.65 -13.36%

3/13/2010 NCAAB Cal -2 4 (4.00) (39.46) 268.15 -14.72%

3/12/2010 NCAAB BYU +1 4 (4.00) (35.46) 264.15 -13.42%

3/11/2010 NCAAB Tulsa -1 4 3.64 (31.46) 260.15 -12.09%

3/10/2010 NCAAB Notre Dame -2 3.5 3.18 (35.10) 256.15 -13.70%

3/8/2010 NCAAB Zaga -4 4.5 (4.50) (38.28) 252.65 -15.15%

3/6/2010 NCAAB Missouri +3 4 (4.00) (33.78) 248.15 -13.61%

3/4/2010 NCAAB Penn State +13 @ -105 3.5 3.33 (29.78) 244.15 -12.20%

3/3/2010 NCAAB Maryland +2 3.5 3.18 (33.11) 240.65 -13.76%

3/2/2010 NCAAB Florida -3 3.5 (3.50) (36.29) 237.15 -15.30%

2/28/2010 NCAAB Purdue -3.5 3.5 (3.50) (32.79) 233.65 -14.03%

2/27/2010 NCAAB Boise State +7 4 3.64 (29.29) 230.15 -12.73%

2/25/2010 NCAAB Citadel -1 4 (4.00) (32.93) 226.15 -14.56%

2/24/2010 NCAAB Kent State -4 4 3.64 (28.93) 222.15 -13.02%

2/23/2010 NCAAB Michigan -140 3.5 (3.50) (32.57) 218.15 -14.93%

2/20/2010 NCAAB Vanderbilt pk 3.5 (3.50) (29.07) 214.65 -13.54%

2/19/2010 NCAAB ODU +3 3.5 (3.50) (25.57) 211.15 -12.11%

2/18/2010 NCAAB Marquette -6 4 (4.00) (22.07) 207.65 -10.63%

2/17/2010 NCAAB Davidson -1 5.5 (5.50) (18.07) 203.65 -8.87%

2/16/2010 NCAAB Miss State +3.5 4 (4.00) (12.57) 198.15 -6.34%

2/14/2010 NCAAB Ohio State -1.5 3.5 3.18 (8.57) 194.15 -4.41%

2/13/2010 NCAAB Portland -1.5 4.5 4.18 (11.75) 190.65 -6.16%

2/12/2010 NCAAB Idaho State +5 3.85 (3.85) (15.93) 186.15 -8.56%

2009-10 NCAAB PLAY OF THE DAY PROSPECTUS



2/11/2010 NCAAB Boise St +7 @ -104 3.3 3.17 (12.08) 182.3 -6.63%

2/10/2010 NCAAB Charlotte +9.5 3.3 (3.30) (15.25) 179 -8.52%

2/9/2010 NCAAB Providence +5 4 (4.00) (11.95) 175.7 -6.80%

2/8/2010 NCAAB Wvirg +-5 3.5 (3.50) (7.95) 171.7 -4.63%

2/6/2010 NCAAB UNLV -1 4.5 4.18 (4.45) 168.2 -2.65%

2/6/2010 NCAAB Cinci +5 3.3 (3.30) (8.63) 163.7 -5.27%

2/4/2010 NCAAB USC -1 @ -108 4 3.70 (5.33) 160.4 -3.32%

2/3/2010 NCAAB St. Joes +4.5 3.5 (3.50) (9.03) 156.4 -5.77%

2/2/2010 NCAAB Wisconsin -1.5 3.3 3.00 (5.53) 152.9 -3.62%

2/1/2010 NCAAB Ok State +2 3.3 (3.30) (8.53) 149.6 -5.70%

1/30/2010 NCAAB Duke -1.5 3.5 (3.50) (5.23) 146.3 -3.57%

1/30/2010 NCAAB Kansas -4 4 (4.00) (1.73) 142.8 -1.21%

1/29/2010 NCAAB Columbia +8.5 3.5 (3.50) 2.27 138.8 1.64%

1/28/2010 NCAAB Fresno +5.5 3.5 (3.50) 5.77 135.3 4.26%

1/27/2010 NCAAB New Mexico -1.5 4 3.64 9.27 131.8 7.03%

1/26/2010 NCAAB Miami OH -3 4.4 (4.40) 5.63 127.8 4.41%

1/25/2010 NCAAB Syracuse -5.5 4 3.64 10.03 123.4 8.13%

1/23/2010 NCAAB Iowa St +11 3.5 (3.50) 6.39 119.4 5.35%

1/21/2010 NCAAB Ark LR +7.5 4 3.64 9.89 115.9 8.53%

1/20/2010 NCAAB Nill -4.5 4.5 (4.50) 6.25 111.9 5.59%

1/19/2010 NCAAB Clemson +1.5 4 (4.00) 10.75 107.4 10.01%

1/18/2010 NCAAB Kansas State -1 4 3.64 14.75 103.4 14.26%

1/16/2010 NCAAB Siena -4 4 3.64 11.11 99.4 11.18%

1/15/2010 NCAAB Ill Chi -108 3.5 (3.50) 7.47 95.4 7.83%

1/14/2010 NCAAB Arizona +2.5 3.5 3.50 10.97 91.9 11.94%

1/13/2010 NCAAB Miss -5 4 (4.00) 7.47 88.4 8.45%

1/11/2010 NCAAB Louisville -3 3.3 (3.30) 11.47 84.4 13.59%

1/9/2010 NCAAB Wisconsin -1 4 3.64 14.77 81.1 18.21%

1/7/2010 NCAAB Elon -1.5 4 (4.00) 11.13 77.1 14.44%

1/1/2010 NCAAB San Diego +8 3.3 (3.30) 15.13 73.1 20.70%

12/30/2009 NCAAB Baylor -4 @ -105 3.5 3.33 18.43 69.8 26.40%

12/29/2009 NCAAB Bradley +105 3.5 3.68 15.10 66.3 22.78%

12/23/2009 NCAAB ODU -7.5 4 3.64 11.42 62.8 18.18%

12/22/2009 NCAAB UAB -1 4 3.64 7.78 58.8 13.23%

12/16/2009 NCAAB Canisius +12 3.3 3.00 4.14 54.8 7.55%

12/9/2009 NCAAB Uconn pk 3.5 (3.50) 1.14 51.5 2.21%

12/8/2009 NCAAB KState -3 -103 3.5 3.40 4.64 48 9.67%

12/5/2009 NCAAB Auburn -9.5 3 (3.00) 1.24 44.5 2.79%

12/3/2009 NCAAB Citadel -1 3 (3.00) 4.24 41.5 10.22%

12/2/2009 NCAAB fsu +6.5 4 (4.00) 7.24 38.5 18.81%

12/1/2009 NCAAB Providence +120 3 3.60 11.24 34.5 32.58%

11/27/2009 NCAAB Nevada +6 3 (3.00) 7.64 31.5 24.25%

11/25/2009 NCAAB West Carolina +2 3.5 3.18 10.64 28.5 37.33%

11/24/2009 NCAAB Virginia +3.5 4 (4.00) 7.46 25 29.84%

11/23/2009 NCAAB Cincinnati +4.5 3 2.73 11.46 21 54.57%

11/20/2009 NCAAB Ohio State -2.5 3.5 3.18 8.73 18 48.50%

11/19/2009 NCAAB S. Florida -1 3.5 3.18 5.55 14.5 38.28%



11/18/2009 NCAAB Loy Mry -5 4 (4.00) 2.37 11 21.55%

11/17/2009 NCAAB Iowa State +1 4 3.64 6.37 7 91.00%

11/16/2009 NCAAB CS Fullerton +16 3 2.73 2.73 3 91.00%



Profit (units) ROI (8.32%) $100/bettor $250/ bettor $500 /bettor $1,000/ bettor

109.13 Current 10,913.00 27,282.50 54,565.00 109,130.00

125.52 Max Up $12,552.00 $31,380 $62,760 $125,520

(59.05) Max Down (5,905.00) (14,762.50) (29,525.00) (59,050.00)

Profit (units) ROI (-21.36%) $100/bettor $250/ bettor $500 /bettor $1,000/ bettor

77.84 Finish 7,784.00 19,460.00 38,920.00 77,840.00

83.34 Max Up $8,334.00 $20,835 $41,670 $83,340

(18.90) Max Down (1,890.00) (4,725.00) (9,450.00) (18,900.00)

Profit (units) ROI (-12.25%) $100/bettor $250/ bettor $500 /bettor $1,000/ bettor

(40.15) Finish -$4,015.00 -$10,038 -$20,075 -$40,150

18.43 Max Up $1,843.00 $4,608 $9,215 $18,430

(45.66) Max Down (4,566.00) (11,415.00) (22,830.00) (45,660.00)

Profit (units) ROI (20.83%) $100/bettor $250/ bettor $500 /bettor

-2.69 Current (269.31) (673.27) (1,346.54)

8.21 Max Up $820.69 $2,052 $4,103

(10.30) Max Down (1,030.00) (2,575.00) (5,150.00)

Profit (units) ROI (27.4%) $100/bettor $250/ bettor $500 /bettor

96.88 Current 9,688.00 24,220.00 48,440.00

110.58 Max Up $11,058.00 $27,645 $55,290

(3.30) Max Down (330.00) (825.00) (1,650.00)

39.40

20.83%

NCAAB 2012-13 POD'S (59-30 ATS) 66.3%

CAREER NCAAB POD's (213-169-2 ATS) 56.6%

NCAAB 2010-11 POD'S (51-30 ATS)

NCAAB 2009-10 POD'S (40-47 ATS)

NCAAB 2013-14 POD's (9-9 ats)





Current season

4/4/2011 NCAAB Butler +3.5 NCAAB POD 5.5 (5.50)

4/2/2011 NCAAB Butler -2.5 NCAAB POD 5.5 5.00

4/1/2011 NCAAB Creighton +4.5 NCAAB POD 3.3 3.00

3/31/2011 NCAAB Wichita State -1.5NCAAB POD 5.5 5.00

3/30/2011 NCAAB St. Clara +9.5 NCAAB POD 3.3 3.00

3/29/2011 NCAAB Alabama -140 NCAAB POD 6 4.29

3/28/2011 NCAAB Oregon +4.5 NCAAB POD 4.4 (4.40)

3/27/2011 NCAAB Kentucky -1 NCAAB POD 5.5 5.00

3/26/2011 NCAAB Butler +4.5 NCAAB POD 5.5 5.00

3/25/2011 NCAAB Ohio St -6 NCAAB POD 4.4 (4.40)

3/24/2011 NCAAB Butler +5 NCAAB POD 5.5 5.00

3/23/2011 NCAAB Creighton -4 NCAAB POD 5 4.55

3/22/2011 NCAAB St. Clara +2.5 NCAAB POD 4.4 4.00

3/21/2011 NCAAB Oregon -1 NCAAB POD 3.3 3.00



3/20/2011 NCAAB VCU +9 NCAAB POD 4.4 4.00

3/19/2011 NCAAB Wisconsin -3 NCAAB POD 5.5 4.58

3/18/2011 NCAAB Nova -1 NCAAB POD 5.5 (5.50)

3/18/2011 NCAAB Marquette pk NCAAB POD 5.5 5.00

3/17/2011 NCAAB Cinci -1 NCAAB POD 5 4.55

3/16/2011 NCAAB Wich St -5 NCAAB POD 4.4 4.00

3/15/2011 NCAAB Evansville -2 NCAAB POD 5.5 5.00

3/13/2011 NCAAB Gators -1.5 NCAAB POD 4.4 (4.40)

3/12/2011 NCAAB SDS -2 NCAAB POD 5.5 5.00

3/11/2011 NCAAB USC -1 NCAAB POD 5.5 (5.50)

3/10/2011 NCAAB Syracuse -140 NCAAB POD 5 3.57

3/9/2011 NCAAB UCF -4 NCAAB POD 5 (5.00)

3/8/2011 NCAAB Dayton -2 NCAAB POD 5 4.55

3/7/2011 NCAAB N. Texas pk NCAAB POD 4.4 4.00

3/6/2011 NCAAB W. Kentucky -2 NCAAB POD 5 4.55

3/5/2011 NCAAB Mich St pk NCAAB POD 5.5 (5.50)

3/3/2011 NCAAB Bradley -1 NCAAB POD 5.5 5.00

3/2/2011 NCAAB Iowa st -120 NCAAB POD 4.5 3.75

3/1/2011 NCAAB Alabama +6 NCAAB POD 5.5 (5.50)

2/27/2011 NCAAB Louisville -120 NCAAB POD 5 4.17

2/26/2011 NCAAB Iowa +11 NCAAB POD 4.4 (4.40)

2/25/2011 NCAAB Iona -3 NCAAB POD 5.5 5.00

2/24/2011 NCAAB Marquette +5.5 NCAAB POD 4.4 4.00

2/23/2011 NCAAB Notre Dame -4 NCAAB POD 4.4 (4.40)

2/22/2011 NCAAB Louisville -4 NCAAB POD 4.4 4.00

2/21/2011 NCAAB Syracuse +4 NCAAB POD 5 4.55

2/20/2011 NCAAB ST. Bon +9.5 NCAAB POD 4.4 (4.40)

2/19/2011 NCAAB Valpo -1.5 NCAAB POD 5.5 5.00

2/17/2011 NCAAB Penn St -2.5 NCAAB POD 4.4 4.00

2/16/2011 NCAAB Purdue -3.5 NCAAB POD 4.4 4.00

2/15/2011 NCAAB Mich St +12 NCAAB POD 5 4.55

2/13/2011 NCAAB Providence +9.5 NCAAB POD 4.4 (4.40)

2/12/2011 NCAAB Tenn +5.5 NCAAB POD 5.5 5.00

2/10/2011 NCAAB Fsu -1 NCAAB POD 4.4 4.00

2/9/2011 NCAAB Louisville +4 NCAAB POD 4.4 (4.40)

2/8/2011 NCAAB NC Wilm +9.5 NCAAB POD 4.4 (4.40)

2/7/2011 NCAAB Eastern Ill +8 NCAAB POD 4.4 (4.40)

2/6/2011 NCAAB Fairfield -7 NCAAB POD 4.4 (4.40)

2/5/2011 NCAAB Oregon +8 NCAAB POD 4.4 4.00

2/4/2011 NCAAB Manh +12 NCAAB POD 4.4 4.00

2/3/2011 NCAAB Loy Chi +6 NCAAB POD 4 (4.00)

2/2/2011 NCAAB Rice +4.5 NCAAB POD 3.3 3.00

2/1/2011 NCAAB Miss +7 NCAAB POD 4 3.64

1/31/2011 NCAAB Geo Southern +10.5NCAAB POD 3.3 3.00

1/29/2011 NCAAB Syracuse +2.5 NCAAB POD 5.5 (5.50)

1/28/2011 NCAAB Siena +3.5 NCAAB POD 4.4 4.00



1/27/2011 NCAAB UL Monroe +11 NCAAB POD 4.4 4.00

1/26/2011 NCAAB Tulane +12.5 NCAAB POD 4 3.64

1/23/2011 NCAAB Valpo -9 NCAAB POD 4.4 (4.40)

1/22/2011 NCAAB Mizzou -9.5 NCAAB POD 4.4 4.00

1/21/2011 NCAAB Wisc GB +14.5 NCAAB POD 3.3 3.00

1/20/2011 NCAAB South Florida +4 NCAAB POD 4.4 (4.40)

1/19/2011 NCAAB Notre Dame -3.5 NCAAB POD 4.4 4.00

1/18/2011 NCAAB Tenn +4 NCAAB POD 3.3 3.00

1/13/2011 NCAAB San Diego +7.5 NCAAB POD 3.3 (3.30)

1/12/2011 NCAAB Depaul +3 NCAAB POD 3.3 (3.30)

1/11/2011 NCAAB NC St/ BC Over 144NCAAB POD 3.3 (3.30)

1/9/2011 NCAAB Duke/MD Over 153NCAAB POD 4.4 (4.40)

12/30/2010 NCAAB CS Northridge -1 NCAAB POD 3.3 3.00

12/18/2010 NCAAB Wich St -5 NCAAB POD 4.4 (4.40)

12/14/2010 NCAAB cmich pk NCAAB POD 3.3 (3.30)

12/11/2010 NCAAB Tenn +8.5 NCAAB POD 4.4 4.00

11/30/2010 NCAAB Miss +3 NCAAB POD 3.3 (3.30)

11/23/2010 NCAAB Sac St -1 NCAAB POD 3.3 (3.30)

11/18/2010 NCAAB Denver -2 NCAAB POD 3.3 (3.30)

11/17/2010 NCAAB Loy Mry +5.5 NCAAB POD 3.3 3.00

11/16/2010 NCAAB North Texas +2 NCAAB POD 3.3 3.00
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Profit (units) ROI (56.34%) $100/bettor $250/ bettor $500 /bettor

25.50 Finish $2,550.00 $6,375 $12,750

36.60 Max Up $3,660.00 $9,150 $18,300

(1.27) Max Down (127.00) (317.50) (635.00)

ROI 1422.15

7.67%

106

$1,000/ bettor

(2,693.08)

$8,207

(10,300.00)

$1,000/ bettor

96,880.00

$110,580

(3,300.00)

NCAAB 2012-13 POD'S (59-30 ATS) 66.3%

NCAAB 2011-12 POD'S (37-29 ATS)

NCAAB 2013-14 POD's (9-9 ats)





77.84 364.5 21.36%

83.34 359 23.21%

78.34 353.5 22.16%

75.34 350.2 21.51%

70.34 344.7 20.41%

67.34 341.4 19.72%

63.05 335.4 18.80%

67.45 331 20.38%

62.45 325.5 19.19%



57.45 320 17.95%

61.85 315.6 19.60%

56.85 310.1 18.33%

52.30 305.1 17.14%

48.30 300.7 16.06%

45.30 297.4 15.23%

41.30 293 14.10%

36.72 287.5 12.77%

42.22 282 14.97%

37.22 276.5 13.46%

32.67 271.5 12.03%

28.67 267.1 10.73%

23.67 261.6 9.05%

28.07 257.2 10.91%

23.07 251.7 9.17%

28.57 246.2 11.60%

25.00 241.2 10.36%

30.00 236.2 12.70%

25.45 231.2 11.01%

21.45 226.8 9.46%

16.90 221.8 7.62%

22.40 216.3 10.36%

17.40 210.8 8.25%

13.65 206.3 6.62%

19.15 200.8 9.54%

14.98 195.8 7.65%

19.38 191.4 10.13%

14.38 185.9 7.74%

10.38 181.5 5.72%

14.78 177.1 8.35%

10.78 172.7 6.24%

6.23 167.7 3.71%

10.63 163.3 6.51%

5.63 157.8 3.57%

1.63 153.4 1.06%

(2.37) 149 -1.59%

(6.92) 144 -4.81%

(2.52) 139.6 -1.81%

(7.52) 134.1 -5.61%

(11.52) 129.7 -8.88%

(7.12) 125.3 -5.68%

(2.72) 120.9 -2.25%

1.68 116.5 1.44%

6.08 112.1 5.42%

2.08 107.7 1.93%

(1.92) 103.3 -1.86%



2.08 99.3 2.09%

(0.92) 96 -0.96%

(4.56) 92 -4.96%

(7.56) 88.7 -8.52%

(2.06) 83.2 -2.48%

(6.06) 78.8 -7.69%

(10.06) 74.4 -13.52%

(13.70) 70.4 -19.46%

(9.30) 66 -14.09%

(13.30) 61.6 -21.59%

(16.30) 58.3 -27.96%

(11.90) 53.9 -22.08%

(15.90) 49.5 -32.12%

(18.90) 46.2 -40.91%

(15.60) 42.9 -36.36%

(12.30) 39.6 -31.06%

(9.00) 36.3 -24.79%

(4.60) 31.9 -14.42%

(7.60) 28.6 -26.57%

(3.20) 24.2 -13.22%

0.10 20.9 0.48%

(3.90) 16.5 -23.64%

(0.60) 13.2 -4.55%

2.70 9.9 27.27%

6.00 6.6 90.91%

3.00 3.3 90.91%













$1,000/ bettor

$25,500

$36,600

(1,270.00)

NCAAB 2011-12 POD'S (37-29 ATS)


